: Sind\e,relf% )

202 EAST JACKSON STREET — PHONE 507-387-3161
MANKATQ, MINNESOTA 56001

. August 13, 1971

State éf' 'M:Lnnesota

: “Secretary of State
State Office: Bmldlng; '
‘St. Paul, Minnesota

8dr:

The State Public: Examlner has 1nformed me that he is unable to flnd a
- copy of the Certificate of Special Election for December 2, 1969 con-
cerning Amendments to our City Charter, ' Please find enclosed copies
~of this Certification which was f:\_led with our Blue Earth County

e Regls’cer of Deeds., : ,

I am una‘ole to determlne the reason for your nat ha,v:z.ng this Certlflcatlon'
o as th:Ls was f:Lled as of September 11, 1970,

. Frances Rosevold ‘)\Q : R STATE OF MINNESOTA '
City Clerk: . DEPARTMENT OF STATE
, Maﬁkat¢,_ Minnesota , FILED
o : . A*i(’l@ 1971 7

en’o. L Sﬂcretarv of State

FNR/kr

g-re-7/ - W%WTWM %vwwM'




 ;: e C erFicins Core Y o- See  Fy 4?!\3 é,--» /{35\/@55‘5

,"CERTincATE

SR I, Frances Rosevold City Clerk of the Clty of Mankato, Blue Earth
- County, Minnesota, do hereby certify that at a duly called Special

- Election, notice of the same, and in accordance with all other legal re~

) quirements, on the 2nd day of December, 1969, the voters of said City of
Mankato, Minnesota, amended the City Charter of Mankato, Minnesota, by = R .
51% of the quallfled voters of said City voting at said election, of which ;r'_,f-—7'f

© the following is a true and correct copy of the proposed amandments,,and of [

ﬁ,',the votes cast in favor of and in opposition to sald amendments; - e

e AMENDMENT ONE

'Shall the proposed dmendmant to the Clty Chaxter as submltted by I S
. the Committee of Electors, providing that Section One of said -~~~ = .1

" Charter, entitled NAMES AND BOUVDARIES$ be amended by prov1ding - SR -

“that said City shall be divided into five (5) wards and pumbered - DR U
accordingly. Ward to be composed of contiguous territory and to. .0 S
contain as nearly as possible, equal population of qualified and -
reglstered vaters, Property subsequently annexed to the City to
become a part of the adgaaent Wardﬂr :

2,773 "YES" votes;ln'favor of saldrAmendmént'No; 1;
2,301 "NO" votes against said Amendment No. 1. -

‘ AMENDMENT THREE

Shall the proposed amendmen: to the Clty Charter as submlttad by,
_the Committee of Electors, providing that Section Seven: thereof,
entitled, ELECTIVE OFFICERS, be amended by providing that the =
Council shall be composed of a Mayor and six (6) Councilmen, one -
(1) to be elected at large, and the other five (5) elected from -
 each of the five (5) wards; and providing for their term of office .
-+ with restrictions on re~election after third comsecutive term.

2,654 "YES"votes in favor of said Amendment No. 3;
2,401 VNOf‘thes against sald Amendmenr No. 3.

AMENDMENT FOUR
Shall the'proposéd amendment to the City Chérter as submitted by . 3
the Committee of Electors, providing that Section Fourteen thereof, N ,
entitled, SALARIES, be amended by prov1ding that the Mayor shall ~ - .= |

receive an annual salary of § - o, payable in monthly in-’, e
i stallments. : - ST | 3
'CHECK ONE L ,$6,000,Q0'f; :

' . $8,000.00

$10,000.00

352 votes in favor of annual salary of $6,000.00
370 votes in favor of annual salary of $8,000.00
- 512 votes in favor of annual salary of $10,000.00




CERTIFICATE ~ Special ’E‘.lec:t:xon.i December 2, 1969

e Page 2 B

'VAQEnament Four (cont.)

:,The members of the Council shall receive an annual salary of e

oo 8 ‘ .+ to-be paid in monthly 1nstallments, and further - .'-

B prov1d1ng that salaries of mayor and council may be increased by
*.an. amount not exgaedlng 10 per cent of present salarles by 4 4/7f

vote of the Mayor and . Cotnril,

CHECK ONE: . 42,400.00
' EEE ' $3,600,00 -
$4,800,00

627 votes in favor of amnual salary of $2,400,00
289 votes in {avor of amwmal salary of $3,600.00

- 190 votes in favor of annual salary of $4,800.00

AMENDMENT FlVD

Shall the proposed amendmenL of the City Charter as submitted by _
the Committee of Electors, providing that Section 51,01 thereof, en-—

titled, DEPARTMENTS OF ADMINISTRATION, be amended by providing that -

elected and appointed ot employed persons in a position of authority,

. to exercise discretion in the selection and appointment of City em~
~ployees, shall not engage in favoritism, special franchise or nepotlsm .

vithin their department; and further providing that this provision
may be waived by application to the City Council.

2,663 "YES" vetes in favor of said Amendment No. 55
/,2 381 "NO" votes against sald Amendment Ne. 5.

AMENDEMENT SIX

Shall the proposed amendment to the Gity Charter as submitted by the
Committee of Electors, providing that Section 54.01 thereof, entitled -
CONTRACTS HOW LET, be amended by providing that all bids submitted
ghall be in sealed form, and delivered to the office of City Clerk -

" not lateyr than 4:30 o'clock P.M. on the day set for 0pen1ng, and that'

the City Clerk retain all of said bids and deliver the same to the

" Mayor or other presiding official at the Council meeting, who shall

then open the bids which shall be considered at a regular Council
meeting, publicly announce name of bidder and amount of bid, apnd

- that the same are available for inspectlon.

Shall the pr0posed amendment to thefcity Charter as submitted by the
Committee of Electors, providing that Section 155.01 theveof, entitled,
CITY OFFICERS NOT TDO ACCEPT FAVORS OR CONTRACTS, be amended to provide
that persons gratuitously or irregularly performing services, or organ—
izations owned or managed by sald indiv;duals, are not to be. 1ncluded
with the maanlng of the words, "officer" or employee.




o Ameﬁdment:Six (cont.)

},same electlon, failed to pass as 1ndicated by the Fcllow:mg votes cast.~

'nvote of the qualified voters of said City, said ‘Amendments were duly publléhed

~ paper of general: circulatlon publlshed in said City of Mankato, Blue Earth
County, Mlnnesota,: : : -

Dated this 1stjdayrbf Janua:y, 1970, :

- GERTIFICATE - Special Electlon, December 2, 1969
,rPage 3

2,676 ‘,’YESgn votes in favor of said Amendment Np.rﬁ;
2,370 "NO" votes against sald Amendment No. 6.

I furthér;éérfliy that Amendment Two, submitted to the voters at said - -

2 565 MyEg! VQtes‘ﬁn favor of Sald Amendmant No° 25 - ERT f'xi :",,§~
2 499 "NO" votes against said Amendmant No. Zc ‘ IR

That the total votes cast at sd;d Special Electlon was 5,085, -

That before Sald propased.Charter Amendmeuts were submitted to the

once a week for two comsecutive weeks in the Mankato Free Press, a legal news~—

‘TFrances Rosevold, City Clerk
City of Mankato, Minnesota

STATE OF Mmmesom N
DEPARTMENT OF STATE. = |
~FILED L e

MiG1 8 1971

"“Secratary of State -




Smend g, cerF
mCRY Was

/)

s,TATEé) IINNESOTA. -
DEPARTMENT OF STATE

. FILED - :
opelatgrt o

‘Secretary of State

£ A 5




